



CITY OF KENMORE - BID TABULATION RESULTS
Bid No. 24-C3028
68th / Simonds Restriping and NE 170th Sidewalk Improvement Project

April 24, 2024 - 2PM

Corrected Arithmetic

SCHEDULE A - CITY OF KENMORE				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COST				Low Bid		Always Active Services LLC		Granite Construction Company		Road Construction Northwaest, Inc.	
				UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
A	1	1-09	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00		
A	2	1-04 SP	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	DOL	5,000	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00		
A	3	1-05 SP	ROADWAY SURVEYING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
A	4	1-07	SPCC PLAN	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		
A	5	1-10 SP	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00		
A	6	1-10 SP	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	HR	96	\$150.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,000.00		
A	7	8-01	SWPPP PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
A	8	8-04	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB	LF	145	\$50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,990.00		
A	9	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		
A	10	8-22	PAINT LINE	LF	18,000	\$1.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,000.00		
A	11	8-22	WIDE PAINT LINE	LF	640	\$1.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 832.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 960.00		
A	12	8-22	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	LF	14,000	\$4.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 63,000.00		
A	13	8-22	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE	LF	700	\$5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00		
A	14	8-22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	LF	800	\$6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,000.00		
A	15	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	LF	180	\$25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 7,830.00		
A	16	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE SHARROW SYMBOL	EA	6	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00		
A	17	8-22	PLASTIC BIKE SYMBOL	EA	17	\$300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 7,582.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,925.00		
A	18	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	EA	68	\$140.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 16,048.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 19,040.00		
A	19	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROWS	EA	21	\$400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 9,135.00		
A	20	8-22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POSTS	EA	18	\$50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,040.00		
A	21	8-22	WHITE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	14	\$700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 11,032.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 11,270.00		
A	22	8-22	YELLOW RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	1	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00		
A	23	8-22 SP	GREEN MMA BIKE LANE	SF	7,260	\$15.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 164,076.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 196,020.00		
			SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL				\$ 338,710.00		\$ 403,421.00		\$ 517,130.00		\$ 485,965.00		
SCHEDULE B - CITY OF KENMORE				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COST				Low Bid		Always Active Services LLC		Granite Construction Company		Road Construction Northwaest, Inc.	
B	ITEM #	SPEC. SECTION	ITEM OF WORK	UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
B	24	1-09	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00		
B	25	1-04 SP	UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	DOL	5,000	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00		
B	26	1-05 SP	ROADWAY SURVEYING	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
B	27	1-10 SP	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 208,500.00	\$ 208,500.00		
B	28	1-10 SP	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	HR	16	\$150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00		
B	29	2-01 SP	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
B	30	2-02 SP	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
B	31	2-02 SP	SAWCUTTING	LF	244	\$12.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,769.00		
B	32	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	CY	126	\$150.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 17,388.00		
B	33	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	Ton	66	\$60.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,610.00		
B	34	5-04 SP	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	Ton	33	\$240.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,800.00		
B	35	8-01	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
B	36	8-01	SWPPP PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		
B	37	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	\$138.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00		
B	38	8-02 SP	ROADSIDE RESTORATION	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
B	39	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	LF	216	\$50.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,120.00		
B	40	8-06	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	SY	87	\$120.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,265.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 10,962.00		
B	41	8-06	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2	SY	29	\$120.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 3,654.00		
B	42	8-14 SP	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	SY	270	\$85.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 24,030.00		
B	43	8-14 SP	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK WITH INTEGRAL CURB	LF	43	\$50.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,494.00		
B	44	8-14 SP	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK WITH THICKENED EDGE	LF	25	\$105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,450.00		
B	45	8-18 SP	MAILBOX COLLECTION BOX UNIT	EA	1	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
B	46	8-20 SP	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 68TH AVE NE/ NE 170TH S	LS	1	\$24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00		
B	47	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00		
B	48	8-22	PAINT LINE	LF	3,000	\$1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00		
B	49	8-22	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	LF	3,100	\$4.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,950.00		
B	50	8-22	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE	LF	200	\$5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00		
B	51	8-22	PLASTIC LINE	LF	140	\$4.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 735.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 490.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 630.00		
B	52	8-22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	LF	500	\$6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,125.00		
B	53	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	LF	70	\$25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 3,045.00		
B	54	8-22	PLASTIC BIKE SYMBOL	EA	12	\$300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 5,352.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,300.00		
B	55	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	EA	4	\$140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00		
B	56	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROWS	EA	9	\$400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 3,915.00		
B	57	8-22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POSTS	EA	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00		
B	58	8-22	WHITE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	2	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,610.00		
B	59	8-22	YELLOW RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	1	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00		
B	60	8-22 SP	GREEN MMA BIKE LANE	SF	1,150	\$15.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 25,990.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 31,050.00		
B	61	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK	SF	110	\$15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,410.00		
			SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL				\$ 269,203.00		\$ 336,502.50		\$ 450,750.00		\$ 528,347.00		
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COST							\$ 607,913.00	TOTAL	\$ 739,923.50		\$ 967,880.00		\$ 1,014,312.00		
								Always Active Services LLC		Granite Construction Company		Road Construction Northwaest, Inc.			